INS. CASE OWNER	E Jowyn/Ange	CC 3 / CTI180 006	07 /	Des3 DAC	
	7	ASSIGNM		Dest	ON 12
Surveyor:	Bryan	DOI: 09/01		Date / Time: 09	101/18
0.001.02.001	5.4.41		1152	Registered in Merimen:	7.0
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE			- negative in sterimen	
<u> </u>	OT 0 156	· ~	2400000000	600	00000 61144
Insured Vehicle No			Claim No.		98002/0/LKK
Name of Insured	M D MOSTA	FIZUR RAHMAN	Policy No.	: DMPCSN3024	301700
Insured Tel No.		HP: 9138 9993	Make / Model	: HONDA STREAM	1-18 LRSZG
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 02/01/18	Place of Accid		AVE 4 NEA
Is driver the owner	((FE / NO)	Nature of Accident :		P157 36	
If NO, Driver Nar	me / Age :	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	OLGIA REPO	RT YES / NO ; TP GIA REP	ORT: NEW/NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liabili		The state of the s
SHC 3150	<i>T</i>			OAL MAA MAAMAAA	
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:	INS	irs:
WSP: COGE CL			WSP:	ws	
H Tel:	H H Tel:	H H	Tel:	H Tel	
Liability : RMKS:	Liability	100	Liability: RMKS:	(A - 4/)	bility:
16	ROIRS.		rotho.	Kan	and
Date/Time	CHP RECEPT - NUMBER	economic II	4 - 20 Land	STAGE	DATE/PIC
02	SHC SCOTT - APRIL	WE14019760/A- DE	16/11/14	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): 1313	
18/01/18 (Asher)	OND - SAN IO X	PIRST LETTER TO G	OI.	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): 16b	
				Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	1
				Call Ob:	
29/118 A 12 7 hy:	CALLES DE MA MOST	1 to Robert @ 11381997	but ala	After call ltr to OI: 2A 0	1/10 - 110 de
M A	respond . First letter .			Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
- a atalia	Charles (betflest	en to tour m	P Chu	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
29/01/16	- GRAND OFFICER TO	of, to boulew o	P Chu.	After call ltr to Of:	
1		pecewen it h	2018	Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher	
		KELLINE	Total	Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA :	~
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: (6/01/18	Sent By: Shirley	Hem	Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
INALIZATION	Date Time: %/-1/5	Confirm with: CHAPPAL		Confirm by: Bayes	
Epair Cost: FIF	C) (385 82		9	Email _	- Call
nal Liability:		Confirm with (Harpsey) Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 37		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia :	
equir Cost; 6%53	SS 406-60		AL EMPED TO	II NO of B 40, Am. Lia .	
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS 376-30 (3			-) (n) (n) (n) (n)	00000
oss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S x	days)		1 - [0] - [1	91510
oss of Income (LOI):	SS 150-00 (S50 x			06/0	5/18
OR only LOU only	SS1-149	OR + LOI Tick only one			
ledical:	SS =			Claim status: Nonal/Reje	ect/Private Settle
sbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:	
çızal Cost	S\$ -			3) Survey fee: → 400	
otal:	The Property Control of the Party Control of the Pa	Global Sum SS:			
The state of the s	Date/Time: 34/5/18	Confirm with: WALLAN Name 1: (pmfortpetute) fay	e consension of	Email Call	
SAL PAYMENT	cellin M	Name In Temperature Life Est	WHEEDING PTE	E 00.	
TSIAL PAYMENT ayee 1:					
TSAL PAYMENT type 1: Type 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	1100-012-11-11-		
total PAYMENT ayee 1: 19ee 2: (Strike if N.A.) ayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)					
total PAYMENT pyce 1: 19ce 2: (Strike if N.A.) pyce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
total PAYMENT pyce 1: 19ce 2: (Strike if N.A.) pyce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
TSIAL PAYMENT ayee 1:	SS	Name 2:			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ROAD #16-I	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Ref : CC3/CTI18000		
EAF TOWER		Date: 10-01-2018		
red Veh.		Code: CTI		
		:- THIRD PARTY CLA	M	
	SJC 1590Y	Veh. Inspected	SHC 3650T	
cy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
m No.	SNM18D00198C02/0/LKKDS	Excess (\$)	0.00	
gn From		Assign Date	10/01/2018	
	Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition		
e & Model		c.c	0	
ne No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
ssis No.		Colour		
meter	3	Steering		
es		Modification		
eral				
	Condit	tions of Tyres	*	
	Size	Make	Balance	
Front Tyre			mm	
Front Tyre			mm	
Rear Tyre			mm	
Rear Tyre			mm	
	Descripti	ion of Damages		
	Genera	al Information		
dent Date	08/01/2018	Inspection Date	09/01/2018	
ey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEE 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
	R	Remarks		
ey I	spection	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969 F SPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI	neld at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 59 LOYANG DRIVE	

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, 402-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL: 40651 62563561 TAX: 40651 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Date:

10.01.2018

Our ref:

CC3/CTI18000607/Des3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHC 3650T

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 09.01.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,340.53
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	396.50
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	-
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	*
Nett Value	: S\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

ANG BRYAN TANI

Licensed Appraiser



COMPORTATION

leam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO.305104817
TOMER	REGN NO.3650T	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION P	TE LTD MAKE: TOYOTA	FUEL
HESS SINGAPORE 5757	17 MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(C	34)08.09*TEOME"10:10
(P) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANUO 9. 2017	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CORE 3FU60356	4930 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 08.01.2018 (ATURE: 3P 08.01.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
	Exit Pass		
HIANG 8	Vehicle No.:	SHC3650T	
Signature/Date			Date
	Signature/Date	Vehicle No.: Vehicle No.: Signature/Date Name of Service Ac	Vehicle No.: SHC3650T Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 3650T

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

Chiang

8/1/2018 15:16

1	0/1/2010
(1)	LINER

IODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS	110				-
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	1	AMOUNT	
	REAR BUMPER Ver			\$	458.60	×
	REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT Soc			\$	318.80	×
	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER SVC			\$	552.60	×
	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER SAC			\$	112.70	×
	REAR BUMPER SPONGE &~			\$	143.40	×
	REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE CENTRE COVER %		1	\$	552.60	
	REAR BUMPER CLIPS Mer. 404	i		\$	22.00	
	SUB TOTAL			5	2,160.70	1
	LESS 25%	1	1	\$	540.18	1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	i		\$	1,620.53	_
		i				
		i				
		i				
	Labour Charge	i				
	Panel Beating	i	1 /	\$	350:00	20
	Spray Painting Charge	i		\$	200:00	
	Wiring Charge	1	1	\$		1
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			s	120.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	720.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	2,340.53	
	09/01/2018 @ 140000					
	Hora Androne ? IP 2 days.	F-11				
	71P 2 days.	1 5	CK Auto Consultant	s heno	e notify	1
	Then offer on It's Auto	• 10	foresurvey before/after	ollowing	F	
17	who was	* 10	O Display damaged per	Tal distant	T DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	
			Wits prices are subject t	to confirm	Dell'ine	
	2792		hed party survey is on a to illegal modification(s)	No extreme	nd .	
	LKK Anto	* 50	upplomentary item/s) es			
			- days on some additional	from Inc	wates Company	
	0		newledged by Repairer	1		
		Sign Date:	Maluric			
			+	_		1
	L		1			
	I j	4	7	1		

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Shirly

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305104817 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 02/01/18 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: To BRYAN Attn 08/01/18 Vehicle Reg No. : SHC3650T The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-CHINA SJC1590Y The repair job shall bill to: 1. 2. The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$380.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$380.00 Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: working days. 4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature : Signature: CHIANG Name Name 62148314 Tel Date Fax 65468156 For Official Use Only

	Item	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks
1.	Rental Rate P/Day		YES		
2.	Loss of Income Paid		N		
3.	Survey Fees				
4.	LTA Search Fee				
5.	Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)				
6	Overrun				

anks.				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 10.01.2018 Time: 16:52:13

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO 305104817

MILEAGE MAKE

: SHC3650T : 0000000000

MODEL

: TOYOTA

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 28.09.2017 DATE/TIME IN : 08.01.2018

: 08.01.2018 10:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 08.01.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

RT REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL : 380.00

TOTAL : 380.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

AMA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16:00 Springles/ Tower Singapore 979905 Tue 0309 0111 Fax 0222 1033 Well-off man by offspring com-Cor Fing No. 2002083846

Our Reference: SNM18D00198/C02/0

Date: 11 JANUARY 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

MD MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN BLK 815 JURONG WEST STREET 81 #05-220 SINGAPORE 640815

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC1590Y AND SHC3650T ON 08 JANUARY 2018 ALONG JURONG WEST AVE 4 NEAR LAMPOST 36

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHC3650T, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will soon contact you for more information about the accident. Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

We understand that you or your driver has not filed an accident report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims Framework. We would urge you to comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicle (whether damaged or not) to us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our authorized workshops. You may log onto our website www.sg.cntaiping.com for location of the respective workshops.

We regret to advice that we and/or LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will not be handling the third party claim and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon renewal of your policy if you fail to comply with the condition of reporting.

Yours truly, Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn

ASHER

TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18000607/Des3

Contact No : 6841 6051

via Email : AsherSng@lkkauto.com

CC : Agent - (AN0590A) - TECK WEI CREDIT PTE LTD



51 UBLAVE 1, 801-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: 1065) 62563561 FAX: 1065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CT118000607/Des3

18th January 2018

MD MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN BLK 815 JURONG WEST STREET 81 #05-220 SINGAPORE 640815

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC1590Y AND SHC3650T ON 08 JANUARY 2018 ALONG JURONG WEST AVE 4 NEAR LAMPOST 36

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Authorized workshops/reporting centre. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note you had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 11th January 2018.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7) days from date of this letter (by 25th January 2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our principal M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

Asher Sng Claims

Tel: 6841 6051 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 January 2018 2:41 PM

To: Cc:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Claims Dept of CTI

Subject:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; Jowyn Tay RE: OUR REF: SNM18D00198C02/0/LKKDS ; LKK REF - CC3/CT118000607/Des3) on

08/01/2018

Dear Shirley,

We refer to your email on even date.

Please be advised that our Insured has not filed SAS Report till date.

Please send final reminder, follow up to traffic police letter, if Insured still need not filed reporting, follow up closely and keep us updated, as we need to repudiate claim base on terms and conditions of the policy. (NON REPORTING)

Thank you.

Regards, Angle Foo Executive Motor Division Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co.Reg.No.200208384E DID: 6389 6186

Fax: 6224 7478 /6224 7175

Email: angle.foo@sg.cntaiping.com Email. claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com Website www.sq.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer

This message is confidential, its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 2:18 PM

To: Angie Foo; Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; Jowyn Tay

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM18D00198C02/0/LKKDS: LKK REF - CC3/CT118000607/Des3) on 08/01/2018

Dear Angie/Jowyn,

We refer to the above matter.

Meanwhile, Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5[408933]

From: Angie Foo [mailto:angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Thursday, 11 January 2018 2:17 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com >; Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM18D00198C02/0/LKKDS: LKK REF - CC3/CT118000607/Des3) on 08/01/2018

Dear Shirley,

We refer to you email of 10th January 2018.

We attached a copy Non-Reporting Letter for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards,
Angie Foo
Executive
Motor Division
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909
Co.Reg.No.200208384E
DID: 6389 6186
Fax: 6224 7478 /6224 7175

Email: angle foo@sg.cntaiping.com Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer

This message is confidential, its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure-use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 10 January, 2018 3:43 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Jowyn Tay

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJC1590Y (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC3650T (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18000607/Des3) on 08/01/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 3650T at M/s Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref :	T 0118 / SHC36	550T /WT(st)		LINGI	NEEKING
Your Ref:				ComfortDeiGro F	ingineering Pte Ltd
Date :	23-Jan-18		CDGE Taxi Claims Dept		d Singapore 579701
CHINA INSU	RANCE CO LTD		59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr Singapore 508969		nline +65 6383 6280 milie +65 6280 9755
3 ANSON RO	DAD				www.cdge.com.sg
#16-00 SPR	INGLEAF TOWER			Company R	ngratishon No. 198006040V
SINGAPORE	079909				Workshops
	or Claims Departmen	nt WITH	OUT PREJUDICE		Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir	INVOLVING OUR T	AVI SHC36501	YOUR INSURED	S IC1500V	Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
AND OTHE		AXI 30000	ONON	08.01.18	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
We are the a	uthorised repair worksh	nop for Comfort T	ransportation Pte Ltd, th	he owner of motor	Pandan
Vehicle No:	SHC3650T which v	was involved in the	e captioned accident will ed have requested and	th your insured	45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
assist them in		s against the part	y responsible for all app		320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
As the accide	ent was caused by the r	negligent act of yo	our insured driving SJC		Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
we are subm	itting these claims for y	our consideration	on behalf of the claima	ints.	Sungel Kadut
TAXI OWNE	R'S CLAIM				7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
	f Repair			\$ 406.60	Viehun
2 3	days Loss of Rental		_ per day		oun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
	Report Fees (Survey	ed by M/s LKK)		\$ -	Singapore 700732
	earch Fees			\$ 7.49 \$ -	
	Police Report Fees g / Medical / Transporat	tion Fees		\$ -	
o rowing	7 Medical / Hallsporal	ion rees	Sub Total :	*	
HIRER'S CL	AIM		oub rotur.	V 100.25	
7 3	days Loss of Income	e@ \$ 80.00	per days	\$ 240.00	
		210-5-2	Total Claims :	\$ 1,030.29	
	herewith the following	[[선생님 : 10] [[선생님 : 10] [[선생님 : 10]	pport the claims: -	9	
	al repair bill and photost			4	pcs.
0.00	earch slip/s of : Police report/s of :	SJC1590Y SHC3650T	-		
***	of authority from owner		-		
	50m(16) H 10H 40H 55H 17 도 18 50 THE 10 THE 10 TH	ANGUNE TO BE STORE TO SEE THE	pts () Certificate of Inst	uranca	
- A A TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	hotograph/s of Accident S	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		(x) Rental Rate le	tter
Kindly look int soon as poss		hear from you or	the settlement of the s	aid claims as	
	hat it is a condition of a lal injury claim (if any) o		ched that it shall be with	nout prejudice	
Yours faithfull	ly				

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/CTI18000607/Des3

29 JANUARY 2018

MD MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN BLK 815 JURONG WEST STREET 81 #05-220 SINGAPORE 640815

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 1590Y AND SHC 3650T ON 08.01.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

m

Siti Jaafar Case Handler DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHC3650T , SJC1590Y

ON 08-Jan-18 07:15

ALONG

JURONG WEST AVE 4 B4 JUNCTION OF JURONG WEST ST 72

NEAR LAMP POST 36

1/We

LIM TEE KIANG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S2001745G

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC3650T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

LIM TEE KIANG

Hirer NRIC

S2001745G

Signature:

(50%

Address

416 BEDOK NORTH AVENUE 2 #06-53

460416

Contact No.

97588144

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPCSN3084301700

Claim No : SNM18D00198C02/0/LKKDS

Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Amount : S\$940.29

DOLLARS NINE HUNDRED FORTY AND CENTS TWENTY NINE ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SHC 3650T Insured Vehicle No. : SJC 1590Y

Date of Loss

: 08/01/2018

Place of Accident

: JURONG WEST AVE 4 NEAR LAMPPOST 36

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

: MD MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

Driver Name

: MD MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Investigation Results/Search Fees S\$ 7.49 5) Medical Reports/Expenses S\$	
5) Medical Reports/Expenses S\$ 5) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees S\$ 7) Cost including Disbursement S\$	

Claimant Name: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

NRIC No :

Date

Signature

VELAINS DEPARTMENT COMFORTUELGRO ENGINEERING PIE LTD 59 LOYANG DRIVE

SINGAPORE 508969

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE ITO

26-2-18

"The contents of this updated a poply to verifice varieties only All personal injunes and dameges arising therefrom are excluded from the anial and application of this document



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 France Most Brigapine 57970) Marrick + 85-6383 (CBO Facsenie + 65-635) k755 Workshops

Wolfestrage SB Layers Drive Sergapore Screen SE3 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 500000 45 Panctan Road Singapore 600000 200 Uto Rose 3 Singapore 400040 24 Serves Losp Seguena 75812 7 Strige Kadat Way Segupon 72 5 Detu Avenue 1 Segupone 53553

COMPANY REG. NO.: 1995060481

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PIE E

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VICHCER NO SHC36503

TNV. NO/DATK 91352293 18,01.2016

MAKE TOYOTA JOH NO. 305104817

HODEL.

PRIDS HYBRID(G4)

CHAMICTER READING

DATE OF REG 28.09.2017

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603564930 JOB TYPE

Description: 30 08.01.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 %

380.00 26.60

Total Invoice amount

405-60

Issued by : KATHKKINKTAN 18 Rapair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days : KAYHKKINKTAN 18.01.2018 14:31:16

ifortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd imber of COMFORDELCRO

1 Office: Braddell Road apore 579701

y note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

TOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
		1-24-1-1-1	

Our Ref: CT18010172

Date: 18 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

08/01/2018 @ 07:15 hrs

ALONG

JURONG WEST AVE 4 NEAR LAMPPOST 36

INVOLVING

SJC1590Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC3650T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM TEE KIANG IC NO S2001745G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

FROM TO DATE NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE HEADING TRAVELLED	MILEAGE BEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TI			The second of th	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
-1-16. Gen. Gir Olong 44331 210 (Ferral -1-18 Live Tice King 44627 238 (From -1-18 Live Tee Eight 45 65 238 (From -1-18 Live Tee Eight 45 66 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45 66 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45 866 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45 800 107 1000 107 1000 1000 1000 1000 10		(KM)	FROM		NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO
-1-18 Live King 44627 238 (From 1-1-12 Coun (84 Ching 44867 238 (From -1-18 Live Tee View 45366 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45366 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45366 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45866 199 (From -1-18 Live Tee Ling 45820 (Lite 1900) 880118 9 Hive Teachery 1000 SHCZGLT 1000				1	Gon Fr		7:0	(Astro	Obst
-1-18 Line Teaching 44 865 238 (Prop1-18 Line Teaching 45 366 199 (Seop1-18 Line Teaching 45 366 199 (Seop1-18 Line Teaching 45 80 0 147 (Feor. 5-1-18 Line Teaching 45 820 147 (Feor. 5-1-18 Line Teaching 45 820 147 (Feor. 10018 9 Helider & Vench 5645				8) - 1 .	Just .	A	Z	Ess	が下
-1-18 Lim Tee hiery 45 = 66 199 (Sept1-18 Lim Tee hay 45 = 66 199 (Sept1-18 Lim Tee hay 45 = 653 296 60001-18 Lim Tee hay 45 = 820 107 1800- 5-1-18 Lim Tee hay 5820 107 1800- 100118 9 Hill Tee hay 8000- 1001				1	(44 (4 ∞	238	(From	CATA
-1-18 Gan Sort Chong 45 366 199 (820) -1-18 Lim Tooking 45 366 199 (820) -1-18 Lim Tooking 5820 167 (820) 5-1-18 Lim Tooking 5820 167 (820) 100118 9 Helider & Report 500				-	Tee	45167	2 22	Goar	-10291
18 Lim Teeting 45653 296 600- 18 Lim Enclosed 5820 167 1840- 18 7 Helders Report 500			32.2	_	Gan Sort	13	199	Nocy)	STROK
18 4 Believe 1000- 167 18-10-18 9 4 Believe 1000- 18 9 Believe 1000- 5400 1000				Ī		998	296	(50°	12007
18 4 Beliefers Rober SHCZGET 1000				1	SA Cloue	4582	£17/	1	005500
18 9 Alidera Report SHICZERT					- Such			-1	
& Kener Son				-	9 , 6	SH	1C 36507	0101	L
				kU 01 (8	4 Heliders	Ke Rei	Solve	1	1630

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SJC1590Y 08 Jan 2018 / 07:15:00 Successful

C01

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous OK

SHC 3650 T



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Autom	obile	
CHII	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI180006	07/Des3q2	
	ISON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 07-03-2018 Code: CTI		
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M	
	Insured Veh.	SJC 1590Y	Veh. Inspected	SHC 3650T	
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3084301700	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	SNM18D00198C02/0/LKKDS	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	09/01/2018	
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition		
	Make & Model	TOYOTA PRIUS	c.c	1798	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017	
	Chassis No.	JTDKB3FU603564930	Colour	BLUE	
	Odometer	45922	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD			
3.		Condit	tions of Tyres	V BIWNING TO	
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	YOKOHAMA	5 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	YOKOHAMA	5 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	YOKOHAMA	5 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	YOKOHAMA	5 mm	
4.		Descript	ion of Damages	TABLE IN THE SERVICE	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	EAR PORTION.		
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.	General Information				
	Accident Date	08/01/2018	Inspection Date	09/01/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.	Park F		Remarks	THE PARTY NAMED IN	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI			
5b.			Days of Repair		
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Days	s	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 3650T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	458.60	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	318.80	
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	SERVICEABLE	552.60	
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	112.70	
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	143.40	
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE CENTRE COVER	SERVICEABLE	552.60	
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	22.00	
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-540.18	
			1,620.52	
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER.		350.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE .		200.00	180.00
	WIRING CHARGE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
			720.00	380.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,340.52	380.00

_		
3		- 47
1111	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	200.00
	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	300.00

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18000607/Des3q2



ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES. This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own dak.